

Attorney Docket No.: 20496-311

	(Rev. 03/01)	 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	▼ ▼	y y y		
]	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Ti	rademarks: Please record the attach	ned original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas FLEHMIG Uwe KNEIPHOFF Klaus BLÜMEL Klaus GÖHLER	2. Name and add Name: Thysse	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Thyssen Krupp Stahl AG Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ye	es 🛣 No 💮			
1	3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Assignment	Street Address	s: August-Thyssen-Strasse 1		
1	Security Agreement Change of				
	☐ Other		eldorf State: Germany Zip: 40211		
	Execution Date: January 7, 2002	Additional name(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(:	B. Patent No.(s)		
	09/979,448				
		numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 N			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed:		f applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: Proskauer Rose LLP	7. Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41)\$_40.00		
	Internal Address: Patent Department	☐ Enclosed			
		Authorized	d to be charged to deposit account		
1	UEDUVIJE 00000001 162500 09979448	8. Deposit accour	nt number:		
D2 FC:581	Street Address: 1585 Broadway		16-2500		
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 1	0036 (Attach duplicate co	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
I		NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy in the principal document.				
	Rachel S. Watt, Patent Agent	pacheluly	46,186 Date		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Attorney Docket No.: 20496-311

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) a 100% interest to:

Thyssen Krupp Stahl AG

·				
a corporation organized under the laws of: and having a place of business at:	GERMANY August-Thyssen-Strasse 1 D – 40211 Düsseldorf Germany			
to Assignee's successors, assigns and lega designate (collectively, hereinafter, "Assign	_			
The United States of America and Its Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions	X All countries throughout the world			
in and to all inventions and improvements of States Patent entitled:	disclosed in an application for United			
BENDING BLOCK FOR A BEND METHOD F				
The above-entitled United States Patent app	plication was:			
executed by the undersigned on: filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on: and assigned serial number: filed as PCT International Application No.: May 16, 2000 PCT/EP00/04361 on: May 16, 2000				
reexamination certificates, continuing approach with the right of priority of any earlier conundersigned in the United States or elsewh	ghts for all patents, divisions, reissues, blications and extensions thereof, together cresponding patent application filed by the tere.			
	the rights and property conveyed by this sumbrance, and that the undersigned have			

(has) full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein.

PATENT REEL: 012685 FRAME: 0303

Attorney Docket No.: 20496-311

The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) that any and all patents on the aforesaid inventions be issued to Assignee.

The undersigned agree(s), when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding the aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Date: 14.12.2001

Thomas FLEHMIG

Date: 7 1 02

Date: 7.1.02

Date: 7109

RECORDED: 03/07/2002

Klaus BLOWIE

Klaus GÖHLER